

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.15141 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09-07-2025	<u>RRR, J & JS, J</u> Sri Karthik Ramana Puttamreddy, learned counsel submits that he is filing vakalat for the petitioners and seeks time. Post the matter along with W.P.Nos.446 & 2310 of 2025 on 23.07.2025. Registry is directed to delete the matter under the caption "For Dismissal". In the meanwhile, pleading to be completed. _____ RRR, J _____ JS, J BSM	